
sOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED 

From 

Divisional Engineer, 
Operation, TSSPDCL, 

Nagarkurnool. 

Lr. No. DEE/OP/NGKL/Tech/D.No. 

Sir, 

To 

Encl: 1) Tender Notice 

The Chief General Manager/IT, 

Copy submitted to: 

Corporate Office, TSSPDCL, 

Mint Compound, Hyderabad. 

Sub:- TSSPDCL - Operation Division Nagarkurnool - Tender Notice No. 03/2023-24 for 
carrying out for various Electrical works in Operation Division, Nagarkurnool 

Request for incorporating in TSSPDCL website- Reg. 

Copy to: 

gsSs 23-24 Date: 

With reference to the subject cited above, it is to submit that sealed bids are to be called for 

Tender Notice No.03/ 2023-24 for carrying out various electrical works in Operation 

Division, Nagarkurnool by open tenders. The details of tender are herewith enclosed for 
incorporating in TSSPDCL website. 

(S-03-2024. 

Therefore, it is requested to arrange to upload tender notice No. 03/2023-24 in TSSPDCL 

website at the earliest please. 

Yours faithfuly 

Divisíonal Enneer, 
Operation, Nagarkunool 

The Superintending Engineer/Operation /Nagarkurnool for favor information please 

The Assistant Divisional Engineer/Operation/ Achampet,Kollapur, Nagarkurnool,Kalwakurthy 



Sealed Tenders are Invited from the Reputed/Registered Contractors for the following works: 

SI 

No 

1 

3 

Specification 
No. 

2 T-O8/ 2023-24 

4 

T-07/ 2023-24 

T- 09/ 2023-24 

T- 10/ 2023-24 

5 T- 11/ 2023-24 

Name of the Work 

D.No :SPOO.Ms.No.269, Dt:24.02.2024 
Addl.1 No 3.15MVA PTR at Tadoor SS 
Estimate for erection of 1No. additional 3.15MVA PTR to the 
existing 1X5 MVA PTR thus making a total PTR capacity of 
1X5+1X3.15MVA at 33/11KV Tadoor Sub-station in Operation 
section Uppunthala of Achampet Sub-Division of Nagarkumool Division of Nagarkurnool Circle under T&D PTR augmentation Works (Summer action plan works-2024). 
WBS:T-2321-35-01-11-05-001 
D.No :SPOO. Ms.No. 301, Dt: 28.02.2024 
Addl. 1No. 3.15MVA PTR at 33/11KV Kuppagandla SS 
Estimate for erection of 1No, additional 3.15MVAPTR to the 
existing 1X5 MVA PTR thus making a total PTR capacity 
of 1X5+1X3.15MVA at 33/1 1KV Kuppagandla Sub-station in 
operation section Veldanda of Kalwakurthy Sub-Division of 
Nagarkurmool Division of Nagarkumool Circle under T&D PTR 
augmentation works (Summer action plan works-2024). 
WBS:T-2321-35-01-24-01-001 
D.No :SPOO. Ms.No.302, Dt 28,02.2024 

Addl. 3.15MVA, 33/11KV Palkapally Ss 
Estimate proposal for erection of 1No. additional 3.15MVA PTR 
to the existing 1X5MVA PTR thus making a total PTR 
capacity of 1X5+1X3.15MVA at 33/11KV Palkapally Sub-station 
in operation section Achampet of Achampet 
Sub-Division of Nagarkurnool Division of Nagarkurnool Circle 
(Sunmer action plan works-2024) under T&D PTR 
augmentation works. 
WBS:T-2321-35-01-11-01-001 

The estimate for erection of 2.0KM 11KV interlinking line 
between 11KV Charakonda feeder emanating from 33/11KV 
SS Sirsanagandla and Newly erected 11KV feeder emanating 
from 33/11KV SS Charakonda for diversion of part of 
Agriculture & Lighting loads (Charakonda Agl. Thurkalapally Agl 
& lighting loads) from 11KV Charakonda feeder to 
newly erected 11KV feeder in operation section Charakonda of 
operation sub division Kalwakurthy of Operation Division 
Nagarkurnool in Nagarkurnool Circle. 
WBS:T-2333-35-01-24-05-001 

The estimate for erection of 1.50KM 11KV interlinking line 
between 11KV Charakonda feeder emanating from 33/11KV 
sS Sirsanagandla and newly erected 11KV Charakonda town 
feeder emanating from 33/11KV SS Charakonda for 
diversion of Lighting loads of Charakonda village from 11KV 
Charakonda feeder to newly erected 11KV charakonda 
town feeder in operation secion Charakonda of operation sub 
division Kalwakurthy of Operation Division Nagarkurnool 
in Nagarkumool Circle 
WBS:T-2333-3501-24-05-002 

SAPINote 

Approved 
Date 

24.02.2024 
16:09:09 

28.02.2024 
13:25:09 

Fle:Tender Notice 03 2023-24 w 

28.02.2024 
13:37:08 

15.03.2024 

15.03.2024 

1 Bid Security for each work @ 2 % of the Tender value shall be enclosed to specification. 

Approx 
imate 

value of 
work 

4 If any person desires to have the specification by post, he should pay an additional amount of 

1.49 

Rs. Lakhs (Includlng 
GST) 

1.80 

1.80 

1.92 

1.40 

3 Cost of Tender Specification should be paid in the shape of DD drawn in favour of " Divisional Engineer Elec.,/ 
TSSPDCUOperation, Nagarkurnool" Payable at any Scheduled Bank at Nagarkurnool. 

TENDER NOTICE NO. 03 / 2023-24 

Cost of 
tender 2% Bid 

specifica- security to 
tlon be pald 

Rs. 670 

Rs. 670 

Rs. 67O 

Rs. 670 

Rs. 670 

2982 

3597 

3603 

2 Details can be had from this office of the Divisional Engineer/Operation/Nagarkurnool on all working days between 10:00 AM and 5:00 PM. 

3847 

2790 

Bid Issuel 

Downloading 
Start Date 

16-03-2024 
11:00Hrs 

16-03-2024 
11:00Hrs 

16-03-2024 
11:00Hrs 

16-03-2024 
11:00Hrs 

16-03-2024 
11:00Hrs 

Bld issue/ 

Downloading 
End Date 

23-03-2024 
upto 16:0OHrs 

23-03-2024 
upto 16:00Hrs 

23-03-2024 

upto 16:0OHrs 

23-03-2024 
upto 16:00Hrs 

23-03-2024 
upto 16:00Hrs 

Last Date for 

Submisslon ofQualification / 
Bid (Uploading Technical Bid 

of Bid) openlng date 

26-03-2024 
upto 13:00 Hrs 

26-03-2024 
upto 13:00 Hrs 

26-03-2024 
upto 13:00 Hrs 

26-03-2024 
upto 13:00 Hrs 

26-03-2024 
upto 13:00 Hrs 

Pre 
Price Bid 
opening 

date 

26-03-2024 
14:30 Hrs. 

26-03-2024 
14:30 Hrs. 

26-03-2024 
14:30 Hrs. 

26-03-2024 
14:30 Hrs. 

26-03-2024 
14:30 Hrs. 

Roster 

General 40 

SC 

General 

Divisiondl Enginker (Elec!) 
Operation, Nagarkurnoo 

RosterTender 

General 

General 42 

S.No Open meeting 

41 

43 

AA 

Tender 

Open 
Tender 

Open 
Tender 

Open 
Tender 

Open 
Tender 

Pre-bid 

Open 
Tender 

Date 

Open 
Tender 

| DE level 

| DE level 

DE level 

DE level 

|DE level 

In Rs. 



Rs 50-00 (Rupees: Fifty Only) for each specification in addition to the cost of specification. The 
department will not be responsible for any delay Or non-

6 The undersigned reserves the right to reject any Or all the tenders without assigning any reason. 
To 

The Junior Accounts Officer/GAS/D.O.Nagarkumool. 
The Asst. Divisional Engineer/Dist. Stores/Mahabubnagar 

The Asst. Engineer/Tech/D.oNagarkurnool 
All the Asst Divisional Engineers/Operation- They are requested to display in the notice board. 

Copy submitted to 
The Chief General Manager/Operation/TSSPDCLIRural Zone/Hyderabad 
The Chief General Manager/O&MTSSPDCLUCorporate Office/Mint Compound/Hyderabad 
The Chief General Manager/P&MM/TSSPDCLIMint Compound/Hyderabad 
The Superintending Engineer/COperation/Nagarkurnool 
Copy to Notice board. 

DISIONAL ENG/NEER, 
OPERATION, NAGARKURNOOL 

n-receipt of the specifications in time Sent by post. 
5 The cost of tender specification once paid will not be refunded under any circumstances. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

